
 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations by Moose Legion Jurisdiction

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

1 Western Pennsylvania PA 405 $667.29 $1.65
2 North Jersey NJ 592 $478.00 $0.81
3 William Penn PA 199 $350.00 $1.76
4 Mokan MO 348 $261.45 $0.75
5 Liberty OH 160 $311.00 $1.94
6 Southern California CA 268 $804.00 $3.00
7 Western Reserve OH 254 $747.25 $2.94
8 Hy D. Davis CT 219 $362.00 $1.65
9 Mecca IL 1135 $3,193.23 $2.81

12 Volunteer TN 209 $1,585.00 $7.58
14 Southern Tier NY 247 $750.00 $3.04
15 Golden Spot CA 368 $2,792.65 $7.59
17 Western Washington WA 254 $761.63 $3.00
18 Limberlost IN 324 $1,088.05 $3.36
19 Tennessee TN 168 $283.00 $1.68
20 Long Island NY 449 $1,350.00 $3.01
21 Stone Mountain GA 245 $1,213.00 $4.95
23 Mountain Laurel PA 96 $187.11 $1.95
27 Hoosier Heart IN 155 $1,998.00 $12.89
28 Minute Men MA 686 $2,289.16 $3.34
29 Nickel City ON 78 $650.00 $8.33
30 Maumee Valley OH 672 $2,459.57 $3.66
31 Wisconsin WI 346 $933.00 $2.70
33 Fort Dearborn IL 368 $1,238.00 $3.36
34 McKinley OH 194 $1,250.00 $6.44
35 Rainbow OH 919 $1,380.00 $1.50
36 Moose Trail IN 132 $655.00 $4.96
38 Midland Empire MT 98 $2,006.45 $20.47
39 Rushmore SD 294 $3,158.00 $10.74
40 Penn Mountain PA 309 $1,210.00 $3.92
41 Keystone PA 616 $1,794.75 $2.91
42 Nodak ND 378 $1,099.29 $2.91
43 Bitterroot MT 86 $782.00 $9.09
46 South Florida FL 341 $727.00 $2.13
47 Shenandoah Valley VA 604 $2,309.00 $3.82
48 Victory IN 196 $275.00 $1.40
49 Sunshine CA 261 $625.50 $2.40
50 Tri-State IL 145 $129.00 $0.89
51 Mount McKinley AK 320 $800.00 $2.50
52 Monongahela Valley WV 203 $421.00 $2.07
56 West Kentucky KY 268 $700.00 $2.61
57 Northwest Illinois IL 378 $1,625.00 $4.30
58 Manatee FL 1395 $4,676.50 $3.35
61 Genesee Valley NY 295 $796.99 $2.70
62 Progress NY 240 $400.00 $1.67
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 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations by Moose Legion Jurisdiction

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

63 Central Ohio OH 209 $0.00
64 Idaho/Utah ID 51 $288.00 $5.65
65 South Jersey NJ 616 $2,368.00 $3.84
67 Magnolia MS 332 $2,622.00 $7.90
68 Gold Coast TX 221 $3,183.00 $14.40
69 Enoca NC 702 $3,410.25 $4.86
70 Alacosta CA 242 $200.00 $0.83
72 Arrowhead MN 140 $510.07 $3.64
73 Chautauqua NY 107 $90.00 $0.84
74 Swamp Fox SC 454 $4,569.50 $10.06
75 Cordell Hull TN 210 $800.00 $3.81
77 Ray Gibbens IN 199 $53.93 $0.27
78 Wenoca NC 541 $3,701.00 $6.84
79 Alberta AB 69 $188.95 $2.74
81 Seminole FL 625 $3,064.00 $4.90
82 Blue Ridge VA 745 $2,423.12 $3.25
83 British Columbia BC 35 $0.00
84 Penn Progress PA 373 $129.20 $0.35
86 Palmetto SC 267 $1,308.00 $4.90
87 East Ohio OH 458 $350.00 $0.76
88 Shenango Valley PA 448 $1,003.38 $2.24
89 Susquehanna PA 552 $2,451.00 $4.44
90 Wabash Valley IN 153 $186.00 $1.22
91 Puget Sound WA 65 $97.00 $1.49
92 Northeast NH 469 $1,125.00 $2.40
93 Arizona AZ 510 $761.00 $1.49
94 Pottawattomie IN 128 $500.00 $3.91
95 Sun Parlor of Canada ON 99 $391.00 $3.95
96 Tippecanoe IN 256 $1,185.50 $4.63
97 Lone Star TX 327 $3,250.00 $9.94
99 Pioneer WY 175 $880.26 $5.03
100 Illinois Valley IL 297 $1,208.72 $4.07
101 Southern Illinois IL 506 $250.00 $0.49
103 Miami Valley OH 861 $719.00 $0.84
105 Michigan MI 301 $897.00 $2.98
106 Western Michigan MI 281 $318.73 $1.13
107 East Michigan MI 804 $1,616.00 $2.01
108 Southern Michigan MI 473 $271.00 $0.57
109 Clifty Falls IN 200 $186.16 $0.93
111 A. Lee Poole MD 139 $536.00 $3.86
113 Triangle MT 104 $1,591.98 $15.31
115 Dixie AL 253 $900.00 $3.56
116 Bayou LA 137 $723.28 $5.28
120 White River IN 202 $50.00 $0.25
121 Fort Necessity PA 264 $605.78 $2.29
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 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations by Moose Legion Jurisdiction

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

122 Black Diamond VA 303 $134.00 $0.44
123 Kanawha Valley WV 592 $2,527.52 $4.27
125 Orange Blossom FL 489 $2,600.00 $5.32
126 Adirondack NY 96 $350.00 $3.65
128 Coastal Plains GA 355 $1,691.70 $4.77
130 Chattahoochee Valley GA 314 $500.00 $1.59
132 Golden Horseshoe ON 76 $667.00 $8.78
133 Canadian Rainbow ON 48 $320.70 $6.68
134 Enchantment NM 463 $800.00 $1.73
135 Ontario Maple Leaf ON 54 $85.55 $1.58
138 Heart of the North WI 48 $235.00 $4.90
139 Heartland IA 231 $1,200.00 $5.19
141 Mississippi Valley IA 392 $1,430.00 $3.65
142 Fox River Valley WI 258 $952.35 $3.69
143 Chippewa Valley WI 134 $750.00 $5.60
144 North Star MN 466 $2,798.47 $6.01
146 Crater Lake OR 172 $399.00 $2.32
147 Sooner OK 541 $2,904.00 $5.37
148 Old Dominion VA 2105 $6,250.00 $2.97
152 Corn Belt IA 157 $500.00 $3.18
155 Capitol MD 377 $1,453.00 $3.85
156 Pikes Peak CO 374 $814.75 $2.18
158 Tar Heel NC 581 $2,497.14 $4.30
160 Mountaineer WV 185 $550.00 $2.97
161 East Kentucky KY 325 $422.00 $1.30
163 Angeles CA 246 $350.00 $1.42
166 Cascade-Traehesoom WA 108 $238.00 $2.20
167 Yucca CA 334 $482.00 $1.44
168 Nevada NV 90 $264.00 $2.93
169 Northeast Illinois IL 322 $1,160.00 $3.60
170 Columbia OR 217 $862.00 $3.97
171 Beaver OR 213 $2,665.00 $12.51
172 Mount Lassen CA 240 $805.00 $3.35
174 Hesperian CA 316 $830.00 $2.63
175 Channel Islands CA 142 $220.00 $1.55
176 Central California CA 157 $471.00 $3.00
177 Central Michigan MI 570 $1,200.00 $2.11
178 Indian River FL 477 $4,186.00 $8.78
181 Razorback AR 283 $1,440.91 $5.09
182 Northwest Florida FL 359 $1,273.00 $3.55
183 Chesapeake Bay MD 278 $525.00 $1.89
185 Bull Run VA 706 $978.00 $1.39
186 Blue Hen DE 343 $2,350.00 $6.85
188 Quebec QC 189 $20.00 $0.11
189 Gulfstream FL 299 $1,076.00 $3.60

Page 3 of 10



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations by Moose Legion Jurisdiction

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

190 The Mighty CA 813 $2,620.59 $3.22
191 Forward WI 143 $630.64 $4.41
192 Buckeye OH 580 $868.00 $1.50
196 Gateway WV 292 $179.00 $0.61
197 Sailfish FL 688 $4,168.75 $6.06
199 Hampton Roads VA 1153 $4,629.76 $4.02
201 Thunderbolt FL 788 $6,750.00 $8.57
202 Cypress FL 655 $1,585.00 $2.42
205 Desert CA 117 $100.00 $0.85
207 Twin Rivers CA 151 $987.00 $6.54
208 Pacific North Coast CA 83 $177.00 $2.13
209 High Sierra NV 63 $128.00 $2.03
213 Thunderbird AZ 471 $1,913.00 $4.06
214 West Coast Central CA 254 $1,133.46 $4.46
215 Alaska Panhandle AK 171 $200.00 $1.17
216 Alaska Interior AK 121 $1,095.50 $9.05
218 Western Maryland MD 141 $423.00 $3.00
219 Sho-Me MO 273 $600.00 $2.20
227 St. John's River FL 449 $1,500.00 $3.34

TOTALS 52948 188,452.47$     $3.56
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 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - Faith Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

38 Midland Empire MT 98 $2,006.45 $20.47
113 Triangle MT 104 $1,591.98 $15.31
43 Bitterroot MT 86 $782.00 $9.09

216 Alaska Interior AK 121 $1,095.50 $9.05
132 Golden Horseshoe ON 76 $667.00 $8.78
29 Nickel City ON 78 $650.00 $8.33

133 Canadian Rainbow ON 48 $320.70 $6.68
64 Idaho/Utah ID 51 $288.00 $5.65

143 Chippewa Valley WI 134 $750.00 $5.60
116 Bayou LA 137 $723.28 $5.28
36 Moose Trail IN 132 $655.00 $4.96

138 Heart of the North WI 48 $235.00 $4.90
191 Forward WI 143 $630.64 $4.41
95 Sun Parlor of Canada ON 99 $391.00 $3.95
94 Pottawattomie IN 128 $500.00 $3.91

111 A. Lee Poole MD 139 $536.00 $3.86
126 Adirondack NY 96 $350.00 $3.65
72 Arrowhead MN 140 $510.07 $3.64

218 Western Maryland MD 141 $423.00 $3.00
168 Nevada NV 90 $264.00 $2.93
79 Alberta AB 69 $188.95 $2.74

166 Cascade-Traehesoom WA 108 $238.00 $2.20
208 Pacific North Coast CA 83 $177.00 $2.13
209 High Sierra NV 63 $128.00 $2.03
23 Mountain Laurel PA 96 $187.11 $1.95

135 Ontario Maple Leaf ON 54 $85.55 $1.58
175 Channel Islands CA 142 $220.00 $1.55
91 Puget Sound WA 65 $97.00 $1.49
50 Tri-State IL 145 $129.00 $0.89

205 Desert CA 117 $100.00 $0.85
73 Chautauqua NY 107 $90.00 $0.84



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - Hope Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

68 Gold Coast TX 221 $3,183.00 $14.40
27 Hoosier Heart IN 155 $1,998.00 $12.89

171 Beaver OR 213 $2,665.00 $12.51
12 Volunteer TN 209 $1,585.00 $7.58

207 Twin Rivers CA 151 $987.00 $6.54
34 McKinley OH 194 $1,250.00 $6.44
99 Pioneer WY 175 $880.26 $5.03

170 Columbia OR 217 $862.00 $3.97
75 Cordell Hull TN 210 $800.00 $3.81

152 Corn Belt IA 157 $500.00 $3.18
176 Central California CA 157 $471.00 $3.00
160 Mountaineer WV 185 $550.00 $2.97
146 Crater Lake OR 172 $399.00 $2.32
52 Monongahela Valley WV 203 $421.00 $2.07
5 Liberty OH 160 $311.00 $1.94
3 William Penn PA 199 $350.00 $1.76
19 Tennessee TN 168 $283.00 $1.68
8 Hy D. Davis CT 219 $362.00 $1.65
48 Victory IN 196 $275.00 $1.40
90 Wabash Valley IN 153 $186.00 $1.22

215 Alaska Panhandle AK 171 $200.00 $1.17
109 Clifty Falls IN 200 $186.16 $0.93
77 Ray Gibbens IN 199 $53.93 $0.27

120 White River IN 202 $50.00 $0.25
188 Quebec QC 189 $20.00 $0.11



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - Charity Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

39 Rushmore SD 294 $3,158.00 $10.74
139 Heartland IA 231 $1,200.00 $5.19
181 Razorback AR 283 $1,440.91 $5.09
21 Stone Mountain GA 245 $1,213.00 $4.95
86 Palmetto SC 267 $1,308.00 $4.90
96 Tippecanoe IN 256 $1,185.50 $4.63

214 West Coast Central CA 254 $1,133.46 $4.46
100 Illinois Valley IL 297 $1,208.72 $4.07
142 Fox River Valley WI 258 $952.35 $3.69
189 Gulfstream FL 299 $1,076.00 $3.60
115 Dixie AL 253 $900.00 $3.56
172 Mount Lassen CA 240 $805.00 $3.35
14 Southern Tier NY 247 $750.00 $3.04
6 Southern California CA 268 $804.00 $3.00
17 Western Washington WA 254 $761.63 $3.00
7 Western Reserve OH 254 $747.25 $2.94
61 Genesee Valley NY 295 $796.99 $2.70
56 West Kentucky KY 268 $700.00 $2.61
49 Sunshine CA 261 $625.50 $2.40

121 Fort Necessity PA 264 $605.78 $2.29
219 Sho-Me MO 273 $600.00 $2.20
183 Chesapeake Bay MD 278 $525.00 $1.89
62 Progress NY 240 $400.00 $1.67

163 Angeles CA 246 $350.00 $1.42
106 Western Michigan MI 281 $318.73 $1.13
70 Alacosta CA 242 $200.00 $0.83



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - Loyalty Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

97 Lone Star TX 327 $3,250.00 $9.94
67 Magnolia MS 332 $2,622.00 $7.90
15 Golden Spot CA 368 $2,792.65 $7.59

186 Blue Hen DE 343 $2,350.00 $6.85
128 Coastal Plains GA 355 $1,691.70 $4.77
57 Northwest Illinois IL 378 $1,625.00 $4.30
40 Penn Mountain PA 309 $1,210.00 $3.92

155 Capitol MD 377 $1,453.00 $3.85
141 Mississippi Valley IA 392 $1,430.00 $3.65
169 Northeast Illinois IL 322 $1,160.00 $3.60
182 Northwest Florida FL 359 $1,273.00 $3.55
33 Fort Dearborn IL 368 $1,238.00 $3.36
18 Limberlost IN 324 $1,088.05 $3.36

105 Michigan MI 301 $897.00 $2.98
42 Nodak ND 378 $1,099.29 $2.91
31 Wisconsin WI 346 $933.00 $2.70

174 Hesperian CA 316 $830.00 $2.63
51 Mount McKinley AK 320 $800.00 $2.50

156 Pikes Peak CO 374 $814.75 $2.18
46 South Florida FL 341 $727.00 $2.13
1 Western Pennsylvania PA 405 $667.29 $1.65

130 Chattahoochee Valley GA 314 $500.00 $1.59
167 Yucca CA 334 $482.00 $1.44
161 East Kentucky KY 325 $422.00 $1.30
4 Mokan MO 348 $261.45 $0.75

122 Black Diamond VA 303 $134.00 $0.44
84 Penn Progress PA 373 $129.20 $0.35



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - President Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

74 Swamp Fox SC 454 $4,569.50 $10.06
178 Indian River FL 477 $4,186.00 $8.78
78 Wenoca NC 541 $3,701.00 $6.84

144 North Star MN 466 $2,798.47 $6.01
147 Sooner OK 541 $2,904.00 $5.37
125 Orange Blossom FL 489 $2,600.00 $5.32
89 Susquehanna PA 552 $2,451.00 $4.44

158 Tar Heel NC 581 $2,497.14 $4.30
123 Kanawha Valley WV 592 $2,527.52 $4.27
213 Thunderbird AZ 471 $1,913.00 $4.06
227 St. John's River FL 449 $1,500.00 $3.34
20 Long Island NY 449 $1,350.00 $3.01
92 Northeast NH 469 $1,125.00 $2.40
88 Shenango Valley PA 448 $1,003.38 $2.24

177 Central Michigan MI 570 $1,200.00 $2.11
134 Enchantment NM 463 $800.00 $1.73
192 Buckeye OH 580 $868.00 $1.50
93 Arizona AZ 510 $761.00 $1.49
2 North Jersey NJ 592 $478.00 $0.81
87 East Ohio OH 458 $350.00 $0.76



 2025-2026 Endowment Fund Donations - Director Division

ML No. Moose Legion Name Association Members Contributed Per-Cap

201 Thunderbolt FL 788 $6,750.00 $8.57
197 Sailfish FL 688 $4,168.75 $6.06
81 Seminole FL 625 $3,064.00 $4.90
69 Enoca NC 702 $3,410.25 $4.86

199 Hampton Roads VA 1153 $4,629.76 $4.02
65 South Jersey NJ 616 $2,368.00 $3.84
47 Shenandoah Valley VA 604 $2,309.00 $3.82
30 Maumee Valley OH 672 $2,459.57 $3.66
58 Manatee FL 1395 $4,676.50 $3.35
28 Minute Men MA 686 $2,289.16 $3.34
82 Blue Ridge VA 745 $2,423.12 $3.25

190 The Mighty CA 813 $2,620.59 $3.22
148 Old Dominion VA 2105 $6,250.00 $2.97
41 Keystone PA 616 $1,794.75 $2.91
9 Mecca IL 1135 $3,193.23 $2.81

202 Cypress FL 655 $1,585.00 $2.42
107 East Michigan MI 804 $1,616.00 $2.01
35 Rainbow OH 919 $1,380.00 $1.50

185 Bull Run VA 706 $978.00 $1.39
103 Miami Valley OH 861 $719.00 $0.84


